SNAP APPLICATIONS PROCESSED

SFY 2025 Totals - July 2024 through June 2025

PARISH

Region 1 - Orleans

Jefferson
Orleans
Plaguemines
St. Bernard

Orleans Region Totals
Region 2 - Baton Rouge

East Baton Rouge
East Feliciana
Iberville

Pointe Coupee
West Baton Rouge
West Feliciana

Baton Rouge Region Totals
Region 3 - Covington

Livingston
St. Helena
St. Tammany
Tangipahoa
Washington

Covington Region Totals
Region 4 - Thibodaux

Ascension
Assumption
Lafourche
St. Charles
St. James
St. John
Terrebonne

Thibodaux Region Totals
Region 5 - Lafayette

Acadia
Evangeline
Iberia
Lafayette
St. Landry
St. Martin
St. Mary
Vermilion

Lafayette Region Totals

Certifi

SNAP

32,994
47,144
1,229
4,745

86,112

48,684
609
3,069
1,649
2,236
525

56,772

10,590
787
14,723
14,224
5,426

45,750

7,563
1,662
6,368
2,825
1,778
4,266
10,039

35,001

5,706
3,544
7,135
21,923
9,222
4,297
5,172
4,514

61,513

LaCAP

216
352

33

608

268

24
23
18

339

60

109
80
59

315

50
12
60
20
12
a4
78

276

51
21
60
123
108
49
35
41

488

Total

33,210
47,496
1,236
4,778

86,720

48,952
611
3,093
1,672
2,254
529

57,111

10,650
794
14,832
14,304
5,485

46,065

7,613
1,674
6,928
2,845
1,790
4,310
10,117

35,277

5,757
3,565
7,195
22,046
9,330
4,346
5,207
4,555

62,001

SNAP

14,966
23,262
578
2,308

41,114

22,799
283
1,621
809
1,104
244

26,860

5,045

448
6,833
7,141
2,827

22,294

3,456

830
3,340
1,380

956
2,272
5,017

17,251

2,938
1,811
3,799
10,465
4,888
2,223
2,669
2,224

31,017

LaCAP

150
277

19

450

171

13
18
11

218

42

65
59
44

217

39

45
13
11
31
55

201

44

46
93
84
a4
31
29

390

Total

15,116
23,539
582
2,327

41,564

22,970
285
1,634
827
1,115
247

27,078

5,087

6,898
7,200
2,871

22,511

3,495

837
3,385
1,393

967
2,303
5,072

17,452

2,982
1,830
3,845
10,558
4,972
2,267
2,700
2,253

31,407

SNAP

16,378
21,818
606
2,234

41,036

24,379
297
1,379
752
1,060
278

28,145

5,287

327
7,523
6,400
2,467

22,004

3,871

781
3,329
1,353

772
1,904
4,690

16,700

2,563
1,605
3,142
10,773
3,884
1,920
2,287
2,105

28,279

LaCAP

58
77

12

150

88

10

110

20
38
16
14

88

Total

16,436
21,895
609
2,246

41,186

24,467
298
1,389
755
1,067
279

28,255

5,307

327
7,561
6,416
2,481

22,092

3,877

785
3,344
1,360

773
1,915
4,714

16,768

2,567
1,607
3,155
10,801
3,904
1,926
2,291
2,116

28,367

%
Certified

47.91%
51.81%
48.87%
50.89%

50.23%

48.42%
48.89%
54.05%
52.28%
51.10%
46.96%

48.94%

48.94%
58.18%
47.71%
52.88%
53.64%

50.47%

47.41%
51.60%
50.30%
50.60%
55.57%
54.60%
51.83%

51.00%

53.74%
53.24%
54.93%
49.43%
56.02%
54.07%
54.10%
51.57%

52.54%

%
Rejected

52.09%
48.19%
51.13%
49.11%

49.77%

51.58%
51.11%
45.95%
47.72%
48.90%
53.04%

51.06%

51.06%
41.82%
52.29%
47.12%
46.36%

49.53%

52.59%
48.40%
49.70%
49.40%
44.43%
45.40%
48.17%

49.00%

46.26%
46.76%
45.07%
50.57%
43.98%
45.93%
45.90%
48.43%

47.46%




SNAP APPLICATIONS PROCESSED

SFY 2025 Totals - July 2024 through June 2025

PARISH
Region 6 - Lake Charles

Allen
Beauregard
Calcasieu
Cameron
Jefferson Davis

Lake Charles Region Totals
Region 7 - Alexandria

Avoyelles
Catahoula
Concordia
Grant
Lasalle
Rapides
Vernon
Winn

Alexandria Region Totals
Region 8 - Shreveport

Bossier
Caddo
Claiborne
DeSoto
Natchitoches
Red River
Sabine
Webster

Shreveport Region Totals
Region 9 - Monroe

Bienville
Caldwell
East Carroll
Franklin
Jackson
Lincoln
Madison
Morehouse
Ouachita
Richland
Tensas
Union
West Carroll

Monroe Region Totals
Other

Virtual 1

Virtual 2

Virtual 3

Other/Virtual Totals

STATE TOTALS

Certifi

SNAP

1,763
2,760
19,363
146
2,629

26,661

4,227
1,046
2,368
1,537
1,121
12,569
3,437
1,303

27,608

8,744
26,142
1,199
2,238
4,084
803
1,967
3,756

48,933

1,474
1,034
767
2,442
1,334
4,892
1,359
3,475
20,547
2,158
505
1,999
967

42,953

422

o O o

422

431,725

LaCAP

38

21
15
11
102
29
12

233

56
231
18
18
26

16
55

427

27

23

19
12
33
122
28
11

313

o O O &

3,165

Total

1,782
2,774
19,475
148
2,644

26,823

4,265
1,051
2,389
1,552
1,132
12,671
3,466
1,315

27,841

8,800
26,373
1,217
2,256
4,110
810
1,983
3,811

49,360

1,501
1,041
767
2,465
1,341
4,911
1,371
3,508
20,669
2,186
516
2,015
975

43,266

426

o O O

426

434,890

SNAP

887
1,365
9,222

61
1,290

12,825

2,261
512
1,207
743
518
6,299
1,573
673

13,786

4,197
12,736
646
1,154
1,894
410
964
1,884

23,885

734
506
394
1,348
680
2,081
713
1,761
10,260
1,138
255
1,016
508

21,394

125

o O O

125

210,551

LaCAP

16
11
75
12

114

29

19
13

85
17

183

38
184
15
16
22

10
43

335

26

17

15
10
25
92
16

13

243

o O O O

2,351

Total

903
1,376
9,297

61
1,302

12,939

2,290
515
1,226
756
527
6,384
1,590
681

13,969

4,235
12,920
661
1,170
1,916
417
974
1,927

24,220

760
512
394
1,365
685
2,096
723
1,786
10,352
1,154
264
1,029
517

21,637

125

o O O

125

212,902

SNAP

821
1,304
9,473

80
1,211

12,889

1,828
476
1,092
744
581
5,841
1,784
592

12,938

4,284
12,496
499
1,007
2,091
372
955
1,734

23,438

687
479
322
1,030
630
2,695
576
1,526
9,332
944
239
907
412

19,779

262

o O O

262

205,470

LaCAP

44
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Total

823
1,306
9,508

82
1,214

12,933

1,837
478
1,094
746
582
5,861
1,794
596

12,988

4,305
12,541
501
1,008
2,095
372
962
1,744

23,528

689
480
322
1,037
632
2,700
578
1,533
9,357
955
240
910
413

19,846

265

o O O

265

206,228

%
Certified

52.32%
51.30%
49.44%
42.66%
51.75%

50.01%

55.49%
51.86%
52.84%
50.33%
47.52%
52.14%
46.99%
53.33%

51.82%

49.59%
50.74%
56.88%
53.72%
47.77%
52.85%
50.31%
52.49%

50.72%

52.45%
51.61%
55.03%
56.83%
52.01%
43.70%
55.57%
53.81%
52.52%
54.72%
52.38%
53.07%
55.59%

52.16%

32.05%

32.05%

50.80%

%
Rejected

47.68%
48.70%
50.56%
57.34%
48.25%

49.99%

44.51%
48.14%
47.16%
49.67%
52.48%
47.86%
53.01%
46.67%

48.18%

50.41%
49.26%
43.12%
46.28%
52.23%
47.15%
49.69%
47.51%

49.28%

47.55%
48.39%
44.97%
43.17%
47.99%
56.30%
44.43%
46.19%
47.48%
45.28%
47.62%
46.93%
44.41%

47.84%

67.95%

67.95%

49.20%




